(= WLV R SSRR S B ]

10
11

13
14

17
18

19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31

O

GUAM CONSOLIDATED COMMISSION ON UTILITIES

Guam Power Authority | Guam Waterworks Authority
CCU P.O. Box 2977 Hagatna, Guam 96932 | (671)649-3002 | guamccu.org

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-01

AUTHORIZING THE MANAGEMENT OF THE GUAM POWER AUTHORITY TO PETITION THE PUBLIC UTILITIES
COMMISSION FOR THE EXTENSION OF THE EXISTING CONTRACT FOR THE MANAGEMENT, OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE OF THE GUAM POWER AUTHORITY’S FUEL BULK STORAGE FACILITY
WITH ISLA PETROLEUM & ENERGY, LLC. (IP&E)

WHEREAS, the 2-Year based period of the contract with IP&E for the Management, Operation, and
Maintenance of the GPA Fuel Bulk Storage Facility under GPA-014-17 is set to expire on September 30,

2019, with three optional one-year extension; and

WHEREAS, GPA negotiated and mutually agreed for the first (1*) year extension of the existing

contract with IP&E for a term of one (1) year commencing in October 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the total requirement for the first (1*) year contract extension is estimated to cost of about

$859,329.00 (Exhibit A); and
WHEREAS, GPA has determined that the 3% increase in the contract fee is reasonable; and

WHEREAS, GPA is requesting for the approval of the first (1%) year extension of the contract.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Consolidated Commission on Utilities, subject to the review

and approval of the Guam Public Utilities Commission, as follows:

1. The Guam Power Authority is hereby authorized to enter into a contract extension for the
Management, Operation, and Maintenance of the GPA Fuel Bulk Storage Facility with IP&E for a

period of 1 year commencing October 01, 2019.

2. The Guam Power Authority is hereby authorized to execute an agreement for the extension of the

contract.

3. The General Manager of the Guam Power Authority is hereby authorized an increase in obligating
authority to the annual value of the contract over $750,000.00 and execute such agreements and

documents necessary for a contract extension with IP&E.



32

33

34

35

36

37
38
39
40

41
42
43

44

45
46

47

48

49

50

311

52

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Commission certifies and the Secretary of the

Commission attests the adoption of this Resolution.

DULY and REGULARLY ADOPTED this 22™ day of January 2019.

Certified by: Attested by:
N NS SR, —
JOSEPH T. DUENAS MICHAEL T. LIMTIACO
CHAIRMAN SECRETARY

SECRETARY’S CERTIFICATE

I, Michael T. Limtiaco, Secretary for the Consolidated Commission on Utilities (CCU), as
evidenced by my signature above do certify as follows:
The foregoing is a full, true, and accurate copy of the resolution duly adopted at a regular meeting of
the members of Guam Consolidated Commission on Utilities, duly and legally held at a place properly
noticed and advertised at which meeting a quorum was present and the members who were present

voted as follows:

Ayes: \Uw"'olf{.';‘* .
Nays: > J‘\I //
Absent: g2

Abstain:

LT « y s
Peupe 2




1s0D 3|qisinquiiay 193png ajueusjuiely pue uonesadQ 9 wal|

("232 'd¥4 puUe 1dS ‘06 YdO) 92uel|dwo) |eIUsWUOLIAUT 73 3suodsay ||1dS |10,
IRER e juawdinb3 |[1dS |10 / [E1UBWUOU IAUT - A1OJUIAU| SHEH
150D paxi4 (VIS - | awnjoA) s224 2duelnsu| 7 way|
150D paxi4 soa4 diystaqualy Auedwo) asuodsay ||1ds £ way|
150D paxiq J012e13Uu0) A11uND3S Z way|

(s394 uonensiujwpe pue s93) 1UBWI3BUBW ‘SUOIEDIUNWWOD PUB S3131|13N 10} sasuadxa
o petd ‘3uUeuUIlUlEW 3D11J0 ‘Buly)e1S JO) SOSUSAXD ||B dPN|IU]) S934 UOIBIISIUIWPY pue Juawadeue|p =
ISHyleway swia1] Aiolepuely 10} silaweled |esodold adlid plg :puagal
|eaoaddy 104 ssaJdoid uj paiajdwo) SN3e3s 32esjuo)
%E %E %E %E 1e2A SnNoIAnaLd *SA dJueLIEp
1000t '00E ‘Y S TO'00T‘9S9°C S | ET°'Z99°TT6 $ | 88'80T'G88 S | 00°6ZE6S8 S 00°00EPY9‘T S | 00'00E'VER S | 00'0000I8 S | (9 NAya T swail) V1oL
9E'TET'E8Y S| |9cTOP'86C S | OETTY'TOT S | 9T'8Ev'66 S [ 06THS'96 S| | 000eLv8T S | 000cL's6 S | 000006 S 9 way|
v8'TLTET S| | v8L618 S | LLE18C S|e8T1eLT S|szes9’t S| | 00SL0°S S |o0G/8T S |o000ST S S way
LE'90€ 80T S| | LEVE8'99 S [8E096TC S |€916CTz S |9czwvo'tz S| [oozivtr S [o00zTOTZ S |000OV0Z S 7 way
9/°'618'S8T S| |9L69LVTT S | T8T6EGE S | ShSkz'se S |[0sTETze S| [000S0TZ S | 000so9s $ | oo'000'SE S € way
6°'Z8EL9L S 6C'996'ELr S | PO'T8ITOT S | 9LTveLST S | 6vzve'ssT S| [0z 9tv's6r S | 02'9/8°8rT S | 00°OVS YT S T way
6T L8V TVLT S| | 6E'0L8'E69'T S | €8°T6ET8S S | 9065 79SS | 0S'8T08YS S | [ 08°'919'870°T S | 08'950Z€S S | 000957915 S T way

720zd3s-TZ07320 | TZ07das-0z0z120 |0z0zdes-6T0ZI20 6102das-8T0Z320 | 8107d35-£10Z120

lle-12n0 lelol |elo}
UIxX3 JA pIg UlX3 JA puz UIXJ JAIST 13\ puz JBaA I1ST
NOILdO
NOISN3IXI HVIA € + (ATTYNNNY 318YM3IN3FY) NOILJO NOISNILX3 HVIA-E (AYOLYANVIN) QOIY3d 3SVE YVIA Z 214d 1PEenUo) 378 dI

ISVE UV3IA L

810 noowens | Zo0OE-6¥9(T£9) | TE696 Wens ‘euieSey s /62 xog "Od
AJuoyiny SHI40MISIBAA LUEND | Aauoyiny Jamog weno

SIILITILN NO NOISSININOD d3alvdlTOSNOD

L1OVHLINOD IDNVYNILNIVIA ANV ‘NOILVHIdO ‘LINIWIDVYNVIA INYVH 13N X1NG VdD LT-HT0-VdD

noo

NWVNSD

“»

Vv LiIgIHX3




